
Bid Opening: 12:00 p.m., June 20, 2022
Contract Manager: Delilah Tuccio

Description Est. Qty UOM Unit Price Total Unit Price Total
Preparation of projected bitting lists 26 Ea No charge No charge No charge No charge
Duplicating of Non IC Types 50 Ea 2.25$  112.50$  2.25$  112.50$  
Duplicating Vehicle Type Keys (non-programable) 5 Ea 5.50$  27.50$  5.50$  27.50$  
Stamping of Non IC Keys 5 Ea 0.25$  1.25$  0.25$  1.25$  
Duplicating IC Type Key 1100 Ea 3.20$  3,520.00$               3.20$  3,520.00$               
A3260WO Padlocks 5 Ea 25.23$  126.15$  25.23$  126.15$  
670-08 Mailbox 5 Ea -$  -$  -$  -$  
Best 8L Mailbox Locks 5 Ea 42.09$  210.45$  42.09$  210.45$  
Recombinating a single Falcon/Arrow/Best type core with 5 stamped 
keys 130 Ea 28.00$  3,640.00$               28.00$  3,640.00$               

Recombinating  (alike) 2 Falcon/Arrow/Best type cores with 5 
stamped keyskeys 330 Ea 40.00$  13,200.00$             40.00$  13,200.00$             

Recombinating (alike) 3  Falcon/Arrow/Best type cores with 5 
stamped keys 50 Ea 52.00$  2,600.00$               52.00$  2,600.00$               

Recombinate (alike) 4 Falcon/Arrow/Best type cores with 5 stamped 
keys 5 Ea 64.00$  320.00$  64.00$  320.00$  

Rekey IC/mailbox core w/no keys 240 Ea 15.00$  3,600.00$               15.00$  3,600.00$               
New Rim Shells 5 Ea 19.21$  96.05$  19.21$  96.05$  
New uncombinated Falcon/Arrow/Best type core 300 Ea 16.08$  4,824.00$               16.08$  4,824.00$               
Mailbox cylinder units w/5 keys. 5 Ea 23.25$  116.25$  23.25$  116.25$  

Year 1 Total $32,394.15 Year 1 reflecting 0% 
decrease: $32,394.15

Year 2 increase by 
10% over Year 1 $35,633.57 Year 2 reflecting 2% 

decrease: $34,920.89

Year 3 increase by 
10% over Year 2 $39,196.92 Year 3 reflecting 2% 

decrease: $38,412.98

Grand Total $107,224.64 Grand Total $105,728.03

$1,496.61

Standard Rate (M-F 8:00 a.m. - 5:00 p.m.) 1 hour $110.00
Premium Rate (any hour that is not Standard Rate) 1 hour $165.00

22-15 LOCKSMITH SERVICES

A.L. Purinton Corporation

Worcester, MA  01605
BEST & FINAL

Contract Term:

PURCHASING DEPARTMENT
BID RESULTS FOR

August 1, 2022 - July 30, 2023 (0/2)

Total "Best and Final" Savings

203 Grove St.

Optional Hourly Rates (day and emergency work, and on-site recombinating)

caolalock@yahoo.com 
508-754-2618




